Mechanical Locks
Knob Sets Page: 4-5
Lever Sets Page: 6-7
Mortice Locks & Furniture Page: 8-10
Deadbolts Page: 11
Screen Door Locks Page: 12
Scar Plates Page: 13-14
Padlocks

•	 3000 Series – Grade 2
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Label colour coding
EA3000-KD Entrance 70mm backset
EA3000-60-KD Entrance 60mm backset
EA3011-KD Double cylinder lock/unlock 70mm backset
EA3061-KD Double cylinder vestibule set 70mm backset
EA3012-KD Classroom 70mm backset
EA3030 Privacy 70mm backset
EA3052 Half Set 70mm backset
EA3062-KD Storeroom 70mm backset
EA3062-60-KD Storeroom 60mm backset
EA3075 Dummy Set 70mm backset
EA3082 Passage 70mm backset
CC60-D-SS Spare 60mm deadlatch
CC70-D-SS Spare 70mm deadlatch

•	 6000 Series – Grade 2
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Label colour coding
EU6000-KD Entrance 70mm backset
EU6011-KD Double cylinder lock/unlock 70mm backset
EU6012-KD Classroom 70mm backset
EU6030 Privacy 70mm backset
EU6052 Backseting Half Set 70mm backset
EU6061-KD Institution Set 70mm backset
EU6062-KD Storeroom 70mm backset
EU6079 Half Dummy 70mm backset
EU6082 Passage 70mm backset
CC60-D-SS Optional 60mm deadlatch
007-NA82906 Optional Grade 2 cylindrical 70-127mm extension tube

•	 Cycle tested to 500,000 openings
•	 Accepts Oval cylinder (Not supplied)
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Finish
SG-SBML23 MORTICE LOCK Narrow Stile Stainless Steel
8
19
6.
0
41.4
15
5.
5
25.0
NSQ-02-25-SCP
WITH LEVER ONLY
•	 Quality return spring
•	 Reversible handle action
•	 To fit Narrow Stile Mortice Locks
•	 Retrofits existing handles
•	 Square end
•	 Satin chrome finish
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
NSQ-02C-25-SCP External Plate
NSQ-02V-25-SCP Internal Plate
NSQ-01-25-SCP
WITH CYLINDER HOLE & LEVER
•	 Quality return spring
•	 Reversible handle action
•	 To fit Narrow Stile Mortice Locks
•	 Retrofits existing handles
•	 Square end
•	 Satin chrome finish
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
NSQ-01C-25-SCP External Plate
NSQ-01V-25-SCP Internal Plate
NSQ-04C-SCP
EXTERNAL PLATE
WITH CYLINDER HOLE ONLY
•	 To fit Narrow Stile Mortice Locks

•	 Square end
•	 Satin chrome finish
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no.
SQ-13V-25-SCP
SQ-53C-25-SCP
EXTERNAL PLATE
WITH EMERGENCY TURN LEAVER &
INDICATOR
•	 Retrofits existing handles
•	 Square end
•	 Satin chrome finish
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no.
SQ-53C-25-SCP
SQ-01-25-SCP
WITH CYLINDER HOLE & LEVER
•	 Quality return spring
•	 Reversible handle action
•	 Retrofits existing handles
•	 Square end
•	 Satin chrome finish
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SQ-01C-25-SCP External Plate
SQ-01V-25-SCP Internal Plate
SQ-02-25-SCP
WITH LEVER ONLY
•	 Quality return spring
•	 Reversible handle action
•	 Retrofits existing handles
•	 Square end
•	 Satin chrome finish
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SQ-02C-25-SCP External Plate
SQ-02V-25-SCP Internal Plate
Mortice Lock Furniture - Wide
10
Deadbolts
DEADBOLTS (GRADE 2)

•	 6 pin C4 key way (in keyed models)
•	 Suits inline key systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Configuration
500/40-KD Keyed to Differ
500/40-KA Keyed Alike
500/40-ALB Less Barrel
500/40-LBS Less Barrel & Shackle
27 20 6.35 27 23 8
52mm
40mm 19mm 45mm 20mm
53mm
500/45
‘CLASSIC VERSATILE’ PADLOCK
•	 Suitable for most applications
•	 Solid 45mm brass body
•	 8mm Ø Boron Alloy - Quick Change Shackle
•	 6 pin C4 key way (in keyed models)
•	 Suits Restricted key systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Configuration
500/45-KD Keyed to Differ
500/45-KA Keyed Alike
500/45-ALB All Less Barrel
500/45-27.SS-ALB            All Less Barrel - SS shackle
500/45-ALC All Less Cylinder
500/45-LBS Less Barrel & Shackle
Padlocks
16
500/55
‘HIGH SECURITY’ PADLOCK
•	 Massive 55mm heavy duty body
•	 Chrome plated finish
•	 10mm Ø Boron Alloy - Quick Change Shackle6 pin C4 key way
(in keyed models)
•	 Suits Restricted key systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Configuration
500/55-KD Keyed to Differ
500/55-KA Keyed Alike
500/55-ALB Less Barrel
500/55-LBS Less Barrel & Shackle
500/50
‘INCREASED PROTECTION’ PADLOCK
•	 Extra security
•	 Solid 50mm brass body
•	 Nickel plated finish
•	 9mm Ø Boron Alloy - Quick Change Shackle
•	 6 pin C4 key way (in keyed models)
•	 Suits Restricted key systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Configuration
500/50-KD Keyed to Differ
500/50-KA Keyed Alike
500/50-ALB All Less Barrel
500/50-ALC All Less Cylinder
500/50-LBS Less Barrel & Shackle
30 23 9 27 28 10
50mm 22mm
53mm
55mm 25mm
60mm
17
500/40
SPARE SHACKLES
•	 To fit 40mm padlock
•	 Stainless Steel /Marine Alloy
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. (mm)  (mm)  (mm)
500/40.27-SS 27 (Std.) 20 6.35
500/40.50-SS 50 20 6.35
500/40.75-SS 75 20 6.35
500/45
SPARE SHACKLES
•	 To fit 45mm padlock
•	 Available in Boron Alloy
or Stainless Steel /Marine Alloy
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. (mm)  (mm)  (mm)
BORON ALLOY
500/45.27 27 (Std.) 23 8
500/45.50 50 23 8
500/45.75 75 23 8
500/45.90 90 23 8
STAINLESS STEEL - MARINE ALLOY
500/45.27-SS 27 23 8
500/45.50-SS 50 23 8
500/45.75-SS 75 23 8
500/45.90-SS 90 23 8
Boron
Alloy
Stainless
Steel
500/50
SPARE SHACKLES
•	 To fit 50mm padlock
•	 Available in Boron Alloy
or Stainless Steel
/Marine Alloyl
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. (mm)  (mm)  (mm)
BORON ALLOY
500/50.30 30 (Std.) 23 9
500/50.50 50 23 9
500/50.75 75 23 9
500/50.90 90 23 9
STAINLESS STEEL - MARINE ALLOY
500/50.30-SS 30 23 9
500/50.50-SS 50 23 9
500/50.75-SS 75 23 9
500/50.90-SS 90 23 9
Boron
Alloy
Stainless
Steel
500/55
SPARE SHACKLES
•	 To fit 55mm padlock
•	 Available in Boron Alloy
or Stainless Steel/Marine Alloy
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. (mm)  (mm)  (mm)
BORON ALLOY
500/55.27 27 (Std.) 23 10
500/55.50 50 23 10
500/50.75 75 23 10
STAINLESS STEEL - MARINE ALLOY
500/55.27-SS 27 23 10
500/55.50-SS 50 23 10
500/55.75-SS 75 23 10
Boron
Alloy
Stainless
Steel
Padlock Spares & Accesories
18
500.SCT
SHACKLE CHANGE TOOL
•	 For use with LOCKTON padlocks
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. QTY
500.SCT 1
LOCKTON DISPLAY
LOCKTON PADLOCKS - DISPLAY MERCHANDISER
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Material Dimensions (W x H mm)
WALL-4 Perspex 400 x 280
Commercial Security Padlocks
•  Solid brass body
•  Brass & stainless steel components
•  Tough & durable
• Ideal for outdoor applications
• Comes in variety of sizes to suit your
security needs
Art. 500/40 Art. 500/45 Art. 500/50 Art. 500/55
‘Compact’
Solid 40mm Brass Body
‘Classic Versatile’
Solid 45mm Brass Body
‘Increased Protection’
Solid 50mm Brass Body
‘High Security’
Solid 55mm Brass Body
27 mm 20 mm 6.35 mm 27 mm 23 mm 8 mm 30 mm 23 mm 9 mm 27 mm 28 mm 10 mm
1
2
3
4
5
Range
of Long
Shackles
& Stainless
Steel Options
available
Double Ball
Bearing
Locking
Quick
Shackle
Change
6 Pin
Rekeyable
(570 cyl.)
Convertible
to Key Retain
& Suitable
for Restricted
Key Profiles
500 SPARES
SPARES TO SUIT
LOCKTON 500 SERIES PADLOCKS
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. DESCRIPTION PACK SIZE
500.BRL Spare ‘500 Series’  BARREL - Brass finish 1
500.BRL-NP Spare ‘500 Series’  BARREL - Nickel finish 1
500.BRL-CP Spare ‘500 Series’  BARREL - Chrome plated 1
500/40.CYL Spare ‘500 Series’  CYLINDER - suits 40mm padlock (LESS barrel) 1
500/45.CYL Spare ‘500 Series’  CYLINDER - suits 45mm padlock (LESS barrel) 1
500/50.CYL Spare ‘500 Series’  CYLINDER - suits 50mm padlock (LESS barrel) 1
500/55.CYL Spare ‘500 Series’  CYLINDER - suits 55mm padlock (LESS barrel) 1
500/40.05 ‘500 Series’  SERVICE KIT - Suits 500/40 1
500/45.05 ‘500 Series’  SERVICE KIT - Suits. 500/45 1
500/50.05 ‘500 Series’  SERVICE KIT - Suits. 500/50 1
500/55.05 ‘500 Series’  SERVICE KIT - Suits 500/55 1

•	 C4 keyway
•	 6 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
410-SC-KD Oval Cylinder - Keyed to Differ 6
410-SC-ALB Oval Cylinder - All Less Barrel 6
410-SC-KA Oval Cylinder - Keyed Alike 6
420
201 ROUND CYLINDERS
•	 Solid brass body
•	 Large solid brass rose
•	 Suitable for restricted systems
•	 Satin chrome finish
•	 C4 keyway
•	 6 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
420-SC-KD Round Cylinder - Keyed to Differ 6
420-SC-ALB Round Cylinder - All Less Barrel 6
420-SC-KA Round Cylinder - Keyed Alike 6
410 - BLACK
BLACK 570 OVAL CYLINDERS
•	 Solid brass body
•	 Black coating
•	 Suitable for restricted systems
•	 C4 keyway
•	 6 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
410-BK-KD Oval Cylinder - Keyed to Differ 6
420 - BLACK
BLACK 201 ROUND CYLINDERS
•	 Solid brass body
•	 Black coating
•	 Large solid brass rose
•	 Suitable for restricted systems
•	 C4 keyway
•	 6 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
420-BK-KD Round Cylinder - Keyed to Differ 6
21
Lock Cylinders
430
530 CYLINDERS

•	 TE2 keyway
•	 5 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
440-2-CP-KA PD Cylinder - Keyed Alike (TE2) 5
490
TRILOCK CYLINDERS
•	 Solid brass body
•	 Suitable for restricted systems
•	 Easy re-keyable cylinder
•	 Chrome plated finish
•	 C4 keyway
•	 6 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
490-TRI-CP-KD Trilock Cylinder - Keyed to Differ 6
490-TRI-CP-KA Trilock Cylinder - Keyed Alike 6
496-1-CP
DOUBLE EURO CYLINDER - FIXED
•	 Suitable for restricted systems
•	 Quick re-keyable cylinder
•	 Chrome plated finish
•	 C4 keyway
•	 6 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
496-1-CP-KD Double Euro Fixed - Keyed to Differ 6
496-1-CP-ALB Double Euro Fixed - All Less Barrel 6
496-1-CP-KA Double Euro Fixed - Keyed Alike 6
22
496-2-CP
SINGLE EURO CYLINDER - FIXED CAM
•	 Suitable for restricted systems
•	 Quick re-keyable cylinder
•	 Chrome plated finish
•	 C4 keyway
•	 6 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
496-2-CP-KD Single Euro Fixed - Keyed to Differ 6
496-2-CP-ALB Single Euro Fixed - All Less Barrel 6
496-2-CP-KA Single Euro Fixed - Keyed Alike 6
496-3-CP
DOUBLE EURO CYLINDER - LAZY CAM
•	 Suitable for screen door locks
•	 Suitable for restricted systems
•	 Quick re-keyable cylinder
•	 Chrome plated finish
•	 C4 keyway
•	 6 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
496-3-CP-ALB Double Euro Lazy - All Less Barrel 6
496-3-CP-KA Double Euro Lazy - Keyed Alike 6
496-5-CP
HALF EURO CYLINDER - FIXED CAM
•	 Suitable for restricted systems
•	 Easy re-keyable cylinder
•	 Chrome plated finish
•	 C4 keyway
•	 6 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
496-5-SC-KA Half Euro Fixed - Keyed Alike 6
495-3-CP
5 PIN DOUBLE EURO LAZY CAM
•	 Suitable for screen door locks
•	 Quick re-keyable cylinder
•	 Chrome plated finish
•	 C4 keyway
•	 5 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
495-3-CP-KD Double euro lazy - Keyed to Differ 5
495-3-CP-KA1 Double euro lazy - Keyed Alike 5
495-3-CP-KA2 Double euro lazy - Keyed Alike 5
495-3-CP-KA-R
10 PACK - 5 PIN DOUBLE EURO LAZY CAM
•	 Suitable for screen door locks
•	 Quick re-keyable cylinder
•	 Chrome plated finish
•	 C4 keyway
•	 Random Keyed Alike groups
•	 5 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
495-3-CP-KA-R Double Euro Lazy - Random Keyed Alike 5
x10
KA-R
495-1-CP
5 PIN DOUBLE EURO FIXED CAM
•	 Suitable for screen door locks
•	 Quick re-keyable cylinder
•	 Chrome plated finish
•	 C4 keyway
•	 5 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description Pins
495-1-CP-KD 5 Pin Double Euro Fixed Cam 5
495-1-CP-KA 5 Pin Double Euro Fixed Cam 5
23
Door Closers
LOCKTON Rack & Pinion Door Closers are suitable for both
architectual & commercial applications.

•	 Tested & certified to BS EN 1154:1997
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGDC100-S Standard Arm Door Closer
Closing
Latching
45219
202
45
53
.4
19
!TURN TO P31
TO SEE THE
RANGE OF SPARES
AND
ACCESSORIES
25
SGDC150   (RACK & PINION)
SGDC150 – EN SIZE 2/3/4 SELECTABLE DOOR CLOSER
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•	 SGDC150 is a trim and economical, door closer suitable for
architectural & commercial applications
•	 Constructed with extruded anodized aluminum body, steel arm protected against
rust & high quality steel internal components
•	 Heat treated steel rack & pinion immersed in high grade oil to operate
a nest of coils to give a smooth precise action & minimum wear
•	 Piston & spindle have been heat treated for high strength
•	 Uses needle bearings to reach optimum performance and efficiency
•	 Extra tensile strength alloy steel springs
•	 A built-in pressure relief valve protects the closer against abuse
•	 Stable hydraulic fluid - low sensitivity to temperature change
•	 Non-handed unit
•	 Reversible without any adjustment
•	 Available with standard arms or hold-open arms
•	 Adjustable Closing & Latching Speed - Thermoconstant Valve
•	 Closing speed range: 180º–15º
•	 Latching speed range: 15º–0º
•	 Adjustable for door sizes 2/3/4 by Shoe / Template adjustment
•	 Suitable for Door size 2/3/4
   Size #2: Door width of 850mm & Weight of 40kg
   Size #3: Door width of 950mm & Weight of 60kg
   Size #4: Door width of 1100mm & Weight of 80kg
•	 Silver finish
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
•	 Closer unit
•	 Standard Arm Assembly
•	 Parallel Arm Bracket
•	 Mounting Hardware
•	 Installation Instructions
CERTIFICATIONS & WARRANTY
•	 Tested & certified to BS EN 1154:1997
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGDC150-S Standard Arm Door Closer
Closing
Latching
207
5050
45
38.5
5539
!TURN TO P31
TO SEE THE
RANGE OF SPARES
AND
ACCESSORIES
Door Closers
26
SGDC160   (RACK & PINION)
SGDC160 – EN SIZE 2–4 ADJUSTABLE DOOR CLOSER – WITH BACKCHECK

•	 Fire rated. AS1905, AS1530
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGDC165-S Standard Arm Door Closer
Latching
Delay Action
Closing
Backcheck
Power adjustment
Latching
Delay Action
Closing
Backcheck
Power adjustment
!TURN TO P31
TO SEE THE
RANGE OF SPARES
AND
ACCESSORIES
Door Closers
28
SGDC190   (CAM ACTION)
SGDC190 – EN SIZE 2–4  ADJUSTABLE  CAM ACTION DOOR CLOSER – WITH BACKCHECK
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Opening angle: Up to 180°
•	 SGDC190 Surface mounted Cam action door closer, fire certified suitable for architectural & commercial applications
•	 Constructed with extruded anodized aluminium body, passively treated steel arm & high quality steel internal components
•	 Compact design with minimum projection allowing installation to door having an adjacent wall at 90°
•	 Cam system operates with high quality spring to provide a smooth precise action & minimum wear
•	 Spindle has been heat treated for high strength
•	 A built·in pressure relief valve protects the closer against abuse
•	 Stable hydraulic fluid low sensitivity to temperature change
•	 Backcheck function
•	 B type Pull side door fixing & Push side transom fixing
•	 G type Push side door fixing & Pull side transom fixing
•	 Optional hold open insert
•	 Supplied with track arm
•	 Adjustable Closing & Latching Speed - Thermoconstant Valve
•	 Closing speed range: 180°-15°
•	 Latching speed range: 15º-0º
•	 Full Adjustable for Door Sizes 2 through to 4
   Size #2: Door width of 850mm & Weight of 40kg
   Size #3: Door width of 950mm & Weight of 60kg
   Size #4: Door width of 1100mm & Weight of 80kg
•	 Silver finish
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
•	 Closer unit
•	 Track Arm Assembly
•	 Mounting Hardware
•	 Installation Instructions
CERTIFICATIONS & WARRANTY
•	 Tested & certified to BS EN 1154:1997
•	 Fire rated. AS1905, AS1530
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGDC190-S-B Track arm Cam action door closer. B Type (Pull)
SGDC190-S-G Track arm Cam action door closer. G Type (Push)
Closing
Latching Backcheck
!TURN TO P32
TO SEE THE
RANGE OF SPARES
AND
ACCESSORIES
29
SGDC195   (CAM ACTION)
SGDC195 – EN SIZE 2–5  ADJUSTABLE  CAM ACTION DOOR CLOSER – WITH BACKCHECK
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Opening angle: Up to 180°
•	 SGDC195 Surface mounted Cam action door closer, fire certified suitable for architectural & commercial applications
•	 Constructed with extruded anodized aluminium body, passively treated steel arm & high quality steel internal components
•	 Compact design with minimum projection allowing installation to door having an adjacent wall at 90°
•	 Cam system operates with high quality spring to provide a smooth precise action & minimum wear
•	 Spindle has been heat treated for high strength
•	 Delayed Action Valve
•	 Extra tensile strength alloy steel springs
•	 A built·in pressure relief valve protects the closer against abuse
•	 Stable hydraulic fluid low sensitivity to temperature change
•	 Backcheck function
•	 Optional hold open insert
•	 Supplied with track arm
•	 Adjustable Closing & Latching Speed - Thermoconstant Valve
•	 Adjustable Delay 180o-120o
•	 Closing speed range: 70°-10°
•	 Latching speed range: 10º-0º
•	 Full Adjustable for Door Sizes 2 through to 5
   Size #2: Door width of 850mm & Weight of 40kg
   Size #3: Door width of 950mm & Weight of 60kg
   Size #4: Door width of 1100mm & Weight of 80kg
   Size #5: Door width of 1250mm & Weight of 100kg
•	 Silver finish
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
•	 Closer unit
•	 Track Arm Assembly
•	 Mounting Hardware
•	 Installation Instructions
CERTIFICATIONS & WARRANTY
•	 Tested & certified to BS EN 1154:1997
•	 Fire rated. AS1905, AS1530
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGDC195-S-B Track arm Cam action door closer. B Type (Pull)
SGDC195-S-G Track arm Cam action door closer. G Type (Push)
256.5
112
48.2
45 60 11
0.
5Closing
Latching Backcheck
Delayed
!TURN TO P32
TO SEE THE
RANGE OF SPARES
AND
ACCESSORIES
Door Closers
30
SGDC165-MPW  (RACK & PINION)
MOUNTING PLATE
•	 Suits 165 series door closers
cat.-no.
SGDC165-MP
SGDC160-MP  (RACK & PINION)
MOUNTING PLATE
•	 Suits 160 series door closers
cat.-no.
SGDC160-MP
SGDCA060  (RACK & PINION)
DROP PLATE
•	 Suits 160/165 series door closers
cat.-no.
SGDCA060
SGDCHOAR  (RACK & PINION)
HOLD OPEN ARM
•	 Suits 100 series door closers
cat.-no.
SGDCHOAR
SGDCA112  (RACK & PINION)
PARALLEL ARM PACKER
•	 Suits 100/150/160/165 series door
closers
cat.-no.
SGDCA112
SGDCA078  (RACK & PINION)
SLIDING TRACK ARM (SLIDE RAIL)
•	 Suits 160 series door closers
cat.-no.
SGDCA078
SGDCHOAR-2  (RACK & PINION)
HOLD OPEN ARM
•	 Suits 160 series door closers
cat.-no.
SGDCHOAR-2
SGDCA079  (RACK & PINION)
SLIDING TRACK ARM (SLIDE RAIL)
•	 Suits 165 series door closers
cat.-no.
SGDCA079

•	 Complies with BS EN1125
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGPD250-F-SS Panic Exit Device - Fire-Rated - 1 Point Locking
SGPD250-SS Panic Exit Device - Dogging - 1 Point Locking
155mm
55mm
520mm
832mm
56mm
41.5mm
15mm
63mm Full Extend
45mm Full Depress
SGPD250
Rim Exit Device, Stainless Steel Push-bar type
!TURN TO
P39-40
TO SEE THE
RANGE OF SPARES
AND
ACCESSORIES
35
SGPD250VR
250 GLOBAL SERIES – CERTIFIED PANIC EXIT DEVICE – VERTICAL ROD TYPE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Surface Vertical type
•	 304B Stainless Steel Construction
•	 High shock-resistant latching mechanism for protection against vandalism
•	 All internal components are of high rust resistant alloy or heavily electroplated steel to avoid corrosion
•	 All devices are non-handed
•	 External access trims are available with different functions
•	 Auxiliary guarded latch and deadlocks latch bolt automatically when door is closed
•	 All trims feature a through-bolted design to the device that enables a secure and durable installation
•	 Standard dimension: Width 900mm & Height (for Vertical Rod) 2438mm
•	 Satin Stainless Steel
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
•	 Exit device unit
•	 Mounting components
•	 Instruction sheet
•	 Template
CERTIFICATIONS & WARRANTY
•	 Complies with BS EN1125
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGPD250VR-F-SS Panic Exit Device - Fire-Rated - 2 Point Locking
SGPD250VR-SS Panic Exit Device - Dogging - 2 Point Locking
41.5mm
832mm
520mm
55mm

•	 Complies with BS EN1125
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGPD250-F-SS-WD-1 WIDE Panic Exit Device - Fire-Rated - 1-Point Locking
SGPD250-SS-WD-1 WIDE Panic Exit Device - Dogging - 1-Point Locking
WIDE DOOR
155mm
55mm
520mm
1200mm
56mm
41.5mm
15mm
63mm Full Extend
45mm Full Depress
!TURN TO
P39-40
TO SEE THE
RANGE OF SPARES
AND
ACCESSORIES
37
SGPD250VR-WD
250 GLOBAL SERIES – CERTIFIED PANIC EXIT DEVICE – VERTICAL ROD TYPE (WIDE DOOR)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Surface Vertical type
•	 304B Stainless Steel Construction
•	 High shock-resistant latching mechanism for protection against vandalism
•	 All internal components are of high rust resistant alloy or heavily electroplated steel to avoid corrosion
•	 All devices are non-handed
•	 External access trims are available with different functions
•	 Auxiliary guarded latch and deadlocks latch bolt automatically when door is closed
•	 All trims feature a through-bolted design to the device that enables a secure and durable installation
•	 Standard dimension: Width 1200mm & Height (for Vertical Rod) 2438mm
•	 Satin Stainless Steel
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
•	 Exit device unit
•	 Mounting components
•	 Instruction sheet
•	 Template
CERTIFICATIONS & WARRANTY
•	 Complies with BS EN1125
•	 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGPD250-F-VR-SS-WD-1 WIDE Panic Exit Device - Fire-Rated - 2-Point Locking
SGPD250-VR-SS-WD-1 WIDE Panic Exit Device - Dogging - 2-Point Locking
WIDE DOOR
41.5mm
1200mm
520mm

•	 Mounting Height: Up to 4m
•	 Weight: 198g
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGSU100 ‘SU100’ K Band Microwave Motion Sensor
Access Technology
44
Accessories
175 PIECE JAR
DISPLAY JAR
•	 Cylinderical & clear plastic jar
•	 Contains 175 tags
•	 25x  White
•	 25x Blue
•	 25x  Yellow
•	 25x  Green
•	 25x  Orange
•	 25x  Purple
•	 25x  Red
cat.-no. Size Capacity
KTID5-D175 3L 175
140 PIECE BARREL
DISPLAY BARREL
•	 Round & clear plastic barrel
•	 Contains 140 tags
•	 20x  White
•	 20x Blue
•	 20x  Yellow
•	 20x  Green
•	 20x  Orange
•	 20x  Purple
•	 20x  Red
cat.-no. Size Capacity
KTID5-D140 2.4L 140
210 PIECE HOPPER
DISPLAY HOPPER
•	 Clear perspex hopper
•	 Eye-catching display
•	 Contains 210 tags +
additional 210 refill
tags
•	 60x  White
•	 60x  Blue
•	 60x  Yellow
•	 60x  Green
•	 60x  Orange
•	 60x  Purple
•	 60x  Red
cat.-no. No. of key tags
KTID5-D420 210 +210 = 420
REFILL PACK
REFILL PACK
•	 Refill pack for LOCKTON key tag displays
•	 Contains 70 key tags
•	 10x  White
•	 10x  Blue
•	 10x  Yellow
•	 10x  Green
•	 10x  Orange
•	 10x  Purple
•	 10x  Red
cat.-no. No. of key tags
KTID5-RF70 70
KTID5-RF175 175
45
KTID5
KEY TAG WITH PAPER INSERT
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS